503009006 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3055606

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

HDT ROBOTICS, INC.

10/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address: 30500 AURORA ROAD, SUITE 100
City: SOLON

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number

Application Number: 13045665
Application Number: 13469807
Application Number: 13664990
Application Number: 13925054
Application Number: 14247602
Application Number: 14306400
Patent Number: 8251863

Patent Number: 8425620

Patent Number: 8470051

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)363-9001

216-363-9000
jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com
JAY F. MOLDOVANYI

FAY SHARPE LLP

1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

HUNZ 000001USO01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JAY F. MOLDOVANY!I

503009006

REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0418

PATENT




SIGNATURE:

/Jay F. Moldovanyi/

DATE SIGNED:

10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=PATENTS#page1.tif
source=PATENTS#page?2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0419




PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HDT Robotics, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at
415 Wolfe Street, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and
interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and applications identified in Exhibit A hereto which is made a
part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, having a
business address at 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, Ohio 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications and the inventions covered thereby within the
Unitéd States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) paid by Assignee to
Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title
and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions
covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, oohﬁnuaﬁons-in-part and
extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that
Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the U.S. and foreign patents identified in Exhibit A,
and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own
use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for
said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment

and sale not been made.

HDT ROBOTICS, INC.

By: fMWw
Name:_Kita 4. Thonal
Title:__ D8¢ ffﬁ#ﬁﬁ;
Date;__(JCE. 7? 201Y

PATENT
REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0420



GB
Us
Us
us
uUs
Us
us

Us

uUs

US

Application No.
Patent No.

2783542
602012000989.6
10841486.3
2532927
2532927
2532927
13/045,665
13/469,807
13/664,990
13/925,054
14/247,602
14/306,400

8,251,863

8,425,620

8,470,051

HUNZ 000001US01 780022 1

RECORDED: 10/07/2014

EXHIBIT A

Filing Date/
Issue Date
12/10/2010
02/13/2014
12/10/2010
02/13/2014
02/13/2014
02/13/2014
03/11/2011
05/11/2012
10/31/2012
06/24/2013
04/08/2014
06/17/2014

08/28/2012

04/23/2013

06/25/2013

Title

One Motor Finger Mechanism

Robotic Limb Drive

One Motor Finger Mechanism

Robotic Limb Drive

Robotic Limb Drive

Robotic Limb Drive

High Degree Of Freedom (DOF) Controller
Modular Rotational Electric Actuator
Modular Limb Segment Connector

One Motor Finger Mechanism

High Degree Of Freedom (DOF) Controller
Robotic Manipulator For Warehouses

Continuously Variable Transmission With
Multiple Outputs

Modular Limb Segment Connector

One Motor Finger Mechanism

PATENT

REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0421



