503009006 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HDT ROBOTICS, INC.	10/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	30500 AURORA ROAD, SUITE 100		
City:	SOLON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13045665
Application Number:	13469807
Application Number:	13664990
Application Number:	13925054
Application Number:	14247602
Application Number:	14306400
Patent Number:	8251863
Patent Number:	8425620
Patent Number:	8470051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ 000001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI

503009006 PATENT REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0418

SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=PATENTS#page1.tif		
source=PATENTS#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0419

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HDT Robotics, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 415 Wolfe Street, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and applications identified in Exhibit A hereto which is made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, Ohio 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the U.S. and foreign patents identified in Exhibit A, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

HDT ROBOTICS, INC.

By:	Xil	i a	Ju-		
Name:_	Rota	A.	Monas		
Title:	Seci	eta	V		
Date:	Oct.	1.	2014		

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
CA	2783542	12/10/2010	One Motor Finger Mechanism
DE	602012000989.6	02/13/2014	Robotic Limb Drive
EP	10841486.3	12/10/2010	One Motor Finger Mechanism
EP	2532927	02/13/2014	Robotic Limb Drive
FR	2532927	02/13/2014	Robotic Limb Drive
GB	2532927	02/13/2014	Robotic Limb Drive
US	13/045,665	03/11/2011	High Degree Of Freedom (DOF) Controller
US	13/469,807	05/11/2012	Modular Rotational Electric Actuator
US	13/664,990	10/31/2012	Modular Limb Segment Connector
US	13/925,054	06/24/2013	One Motor Finger Mechanism
US	14/247,602	04/08/2014	High Degree Of Freedom (DOF) Controller
US	14/306,400	06/17/2014	Robotic Manipulator For Warehouses
US	8,251,863	08/28/2012	Continuously Variable Transmission With Multiple Outputs
US	8,425,620	04/23/2013	Modular Limb Segment Connector
US	8,470,051	06/25/2013	One Motor Finger Mechanism

HUNZ 000001US01 790022 1

PATENT REEL: 033904 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 10/07/2014